FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0€51-0027

10-08-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

100845775

10-5-98

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Conveying Party	X Other RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATI	ON Month Day Year 10 01 98				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion DELAWARE				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name GULISTAN CARPET INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
Address (line 1) POST OFFICE BOX A					
Address (line 2) HIGHWAY #5					
Address (line 3) ABERDEEN	NORTH CAROLINA 28315				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	document from Assignment.) on				
/07/1998 TTON11 00000247 180318 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to MARK Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0092

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-888-4225						
Name	NATALIE LEWIS					
Address (line 1)	HUNTON & WILLIAMS					
Address (line 2)	600 PEACHTREE STREET					
Address (line 3)	SUITE 4100					
Address (line 4)	ATLANTA, GA 30308					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	emark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
	180,318 1,774,302					
	1,658,294 1,788,636					
	1,699,871					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

Statement and Signature

DANA KULL, ESQ.

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0093

OCTOBER 1, 1998

Date Signed

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herewith (the "Trademarks"), of GULISTAN CARPET INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), having a place of business at Highway 5, P.O. Box A, Aberdeen, North Carolina 28315, pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of November 16, 1995, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party, recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks at Reel 1433 Frame 0219 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 30th day of September, 1998.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

By: Homas M'Gregor Title: AVP

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the 30th day of September, 1998 before me personally came Thomas Magor, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the Assit vice President of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation.

x House Dunpz NOTARY PUBLIC

MARIA NUNEZ NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01NU5036952 Qualified in Queens County
Cert. Filed in New York County
Ommission Expires PRADEMARK

REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0094

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>	Next Maintenance Filing
Gulistan	180,318	2/26/24	2/26/2004 (renewal)
Design Signals	1,658,294	9/24/91	9/24/97 (8 & 15 Affidavit)
Perma Tex	1,699,871	7/07/91	7/7/98 (8 & 15 Affidavit)
Stevens Carpet (Signature and Design)	1,774,302	6/01/93	6/1/93 (8 & 15 Affidavit)
Stevens Carpet (Signature Dealer and Design)	1,788,636	8/17/93	8/17/99 (8 & 15 Affidavit)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0095

HUNTON & WILLIAMS

BANGKOK, THAILAND BRUSSELS, BELGIUM CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA HONG KONG, CHINA KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE MCLEAN, VIRGINIA

NATALIE LEWIS PARALEGAL

E-MAIL: NLEWIS @HUNTON.COM

NATIONSBANK PLAZA - SUITE 4100 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

> Telephone (404) 888-4000 Facsimile (404) 888-4190

NEW YORK, NEW YORK NORFOLK, VIRGINIA RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA RICHMOND, VIRGINIA WARSAW, POLAND WASHINGTON, D.C.

FILE NO.: 31804.43

DIRECT DIAL: (404) 888-4225

October 2, 1998

BY NEXT DAY AIR

ATTN: CUSTOMER SERVICES COUNTER TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, Virginia 22202

BankBoston, N.A./Gulistan Carpet Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

In connection with the above referenced, please find enclosed the following documents for recordation:

- (a) One Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of October 1, 1998, to which Gulistan Carpet Inc. is assignor, and BankBoston N.A, is assignee; and
- (b) One Release of Security Interest In Trademarks, dated as of September 29, 1998 executed by Congress Financial Corporation representing the release of their security interest to Gulistan Carpet Inc.; and
- (c) Two PTO -1618A cover sheet forms and our firm's check in the amount of \$240.00 to cover filing fees for both documents.

Please record the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks first and then follow by recording the Security Agreement second. As it is imperative that these documents be recorded **ON OR BEFORE JANUARY 1, 1999,** please call me **collect** at (404) 888-4225 if you have any questions or concerns.

80108

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0096 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Page 2

Thank you very much for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

Natalie Lewis

Paralegal

Enclosures

cc: Dana Kull, Esq.

80108

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0097